3/14/2016
3/14/2016
PROJECT NARRATIVE
FOR KENTUCKY FRIED CHICKEN
CITY OF BEAUFORT
JOB NO. 1832
H&H Food Services has a proposed 3,100 SF Kentucky Fried Chicken
restaurant to be built on an existing 1.18 acre out parcel (Out Parcel D) at the

Catalog #
01/23/15
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:
Pole
Series Material
Mounting
Configuration
POLE ORDERING INFORMATION
Height2
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION
Order NumberDescription Order Number
(Accessories are field installed)
172539
172538
178361
518030CLR5
C/F5
518029CLR5
Vibration Damper - 4" Square Pole (bolt-on mount only)
Vibration Damper - 5" Square Pole (bolt-on mount only)
Vibration Damper - 6" Square Pole (bolt-on mount only)
PMOS120 - 120V Occupancy Sensor
PMOS208/240 - 208, 240V Occupancy Sensor
PMOS277 - 277V Occupancy Sensor
Pole
Finish Options
BRZ – Bronze
BLK – Black
PLP – Platinum Plus
WHT – White
SVG - Satin Verde Green
GPT - Graphite
MSV - Metallic Silver
S – Single/Parallel
D180° – Double
D90°– Double
DN90°– Double
T90°– Triple
TN120°– Triple
Q90°– Quad
QN90°– Quad
PT – Pole Top Mount
N – Tenon Mount
(Standard tenon size is 2-3/8" O.D.)
  *
14'
16'
18'
20'
22'
24'
26'
28'
30'
35'
39'
S11G – 11 Ga. Steel
S07G – 07 Ga. Steel
GA – Galvanized Anchor Bolts
SF – Single Flood3
DF – Double Flood3
DGP – DuraGrip® Plus
LAB – Less Anchor Bolts
OSXX - Pole preparation for
   PMOS Occupancy Sensor4
FOOTNOTES:
1 - See Area Lighting Brackets - Bolt-on and XAS3/XAM3 Area Lighting Brackets pages for Internal Slip-fitter brackets.
2 - Pole heights will have +/- 1/2" tolerance.
3 - See Flood Lighting Brackets section for choice of FBO brackets.
5SQB5 S07G 24 S PLP SF DGP
4BC – 4" Square Base Cover
5BC – 5" Square Base Cover
6BC – 6" Square Base Cover
ER2 – Weatherproof Duplex Receptacle
GFI – Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter
MHP – Mounting Hole Plugs (3 plugs)-for use with 5” traditional drill pattern
MHD – Mounting Hole Weatherproof Decal-for use with
            3” reduced drill pattern
122559CLR

05/04/16
LED AREA LIGHTS - LSI SLICE MEDIUM (XLCM)
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:
LUMINAIRE ORDERING INFORMATION
XLCM    5    LED    SS    CW   UE    BLK    PCI120
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION (Accessories are field installed)
Description Order Number Description Order Number
LUMINAIRE EPA CHART - XLCM
Single
D180°
D90°
T90°
TN120°
Q90°
0.5
1.0
0.8
1.7
1.7
1.9
FOOTNOTES:
1 - House Side Shields add to fixture EPA.  Consult factory.
2 - Fusing must be located in the hand hole of pole.
BKS-XBO-WM-*-CLR  Wall Mount Bracket 382132CLR
XLCM-3/FT-HSS RM  External House Side Shield
    (Black only - rear mounted) 603159BLK1
XLCM-FT-L/FT-R-HSS SM  External House Side Shield
    (Black only - side mounted) 603161BLK1
X4RPP  Round Pole Plate for 4" Poles 379967CLR
X5RPP  Round Pole Plate for 5" Poles 379968CLR
Note:  House Side Shield adds to fixture
EPA. Consult Factory.
DIMENSIONS
Prefix FinishColor
Temperature
XLCM LED CW - Cool White
   (5000K)
NW - Neutral White
    (4000K)
DIM - O-10V Dimming
 (from external signal)
Button Type Photocells
  PCI120 - 120V
  PCI208-277V - 208-277V
  PCI347 - 347V
IL - Internal Louver (available
     with FT distribution only)
Input Voltage
UE - Universal
Voltage
(120-277V)
347-480
Universal
Voltage
(347-480V)
BLK - Black
BRZ - Bronze
WHT - White
OptionsLight
Source
Distribution
SS - Super Saver
HO -High Output
3 - Type III
5 - Type V
FT - Forward Throw
FT-L - Forward Optic Rotated for D180
Mount (Left Side)
FT-R - Forward Optic Rotated for D180
Mount   (Right Side)
5E - Type V Enhanced
FTE - Foward Throw Enhanced
Drive
Current